FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	11-23-1998	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCOMME
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commiss	100908863	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	- 40	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lowell Larson	MRD 11-9-98	Name: Moog Inc.
	11-4-48	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		18877 18877
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:Jamison Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: East Aurora State: NY ZIP: 14052
Execution Date: September 28, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
		Accidental Hamile(s) a address(es) attached: 2 165
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: September 28, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/188,7		ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Phillips, Lytle, Hitc Intellectual Propert		I.P
Internal Address:	у стоир	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11/17/1998 SCHOPHON 900000000 00186772e	Midland Center	a second
DA FORMA	90 GP	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Buffalo</u> s	State:NY ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	_
		40E
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Peter K. Sommer, Reg. No.	26.587	November 9, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
		Total number of pages poppersing epver sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LOWELL LARSON, of 15772 Bluebird Lane, Huntington Beach, California 92649, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DRIVEN HINGE WITH AUTOMATIC DRIVER-OPERATED LOCK, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MOOG INC., a New York corporation, of Jamison Road, East Aurora, New York 14052, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and do hereby assign, sell and set over, unto the said MOOG INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application for the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on the the day of the property and the property and the said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said MOOG INC., for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said MOOG INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

AND I agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing continuations and divisions of said application for patent, for interference or re-examination proceedings, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

And I do further understand that in executing this document, I am transferring my entire interest in and to said invention and application(s) to the assignee hereof, and that the attorney(s) that I have appointed in said application(s) also represent the assignee and any co-inventor(s) identified in said application(s). I consent to such multiple representation for the purpose of prosecuting said application(s), and do hereby authorize said attorney(s) to take all future instructions from the assignee. I am unaware of any potential interest that I may have that differs from, or is adverse to, that of the assignee with respect to the prosecution of this application(s), and I further acknowledge that, prior to executing this docu-

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0497

ment, I did not seek or obtain any legal advice from said attorney(s) with respect to this assignment and that I have been informed of my right to seek independent counsel of my own choosing and at my own personal expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of Seven 1998.

Lowell Larson L.S.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF L

On this 25 day of _______1998, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, LOWELL LARSON, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notarial Seal 546863.01

-2-

RECORDED: 11/09/1998